



**State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary**

**Bid Opening Date:** 07/09/2024

Page 1

**Contract Number:** 05-1P5364

07/09/2024

**Project ID:** 0522000076

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY IN ATASCADERO AT CURBARIL PARK  
AND RIDE LOT

**Contract Code:** B

**Location:** 05-SLO-101-44.8

**Number of Items:** 47

Install electric vehicle charging station system and rock blanket.

DVBE - 5.0%

**Federal Aid #1:** NONE

**Proposals Issued:** 7    **Total Number of Working Days:** 105    **Overrun/Underrun:** \$25,910.00

**Number of Bidders:** 1    **Engineers Est:** \$699,184.00    **% Over/Under Est:** 3.71%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$725,094.00	VC1200002736	CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC. DBA 17750 WARDS FERRY RD SONORA CA 95370	CSLB# 00959915    SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (209) 743-4911 Fax (209) 396-2681

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
 CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC. DBA CCFG CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45.0	650.00	29,250.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	135,000.00	135,000.00
0005	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	95.0	90.00	8,550.00
0006	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	9,600.00	9,600.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0009	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	20.0	50.00	1,000.00
0010	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	67.0	10.00	670.00
0012	037994	REMOVE PARKING BUMPER	EA	34.0	75.00	2,550.00
0013	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	12.0	500.00	6,000.00
0014	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
0015	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	780.0	35.00	27,300.00
0016	202037	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	3.5	50.00	175.00
0017	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	7.0	250.00	1,750.00
0018	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0019	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	39.0	100.00	3,900.00
0020	205061	ROOT PROTECTOR	EA	7.0	225.00	1,575.00
0021	016799	FABRICATED DISPLAY DOUBLE PEDESTAL FRAME	EA	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00
0022	014918	BIKE LOCKER	EA	2.0	8,500.00	17,000.00
0023	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0024	206920	BATTERY POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0025	208423	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	4,500.00	4,500.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
 CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC. DBA CCFG CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	14.0	100.00	1,400.00
0027	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	173.0	15.00	2,595.00
0028	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	1.0	900.00	900.00
0029	013725	FABRICATED DISPLAY PANEL	EA	1.0	4,500.00	4,500.00
0030	014064	SOLAR POWERED DECORATIVE BOLLARD	EA	8.0	2,000.00	16,000.00
0031	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	7.0	100.00	700.00
0032	260200	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2.3	150.00	345.00
0033	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	TON	15.0	700.00	10,500.00
0034	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	8.0	1,500.00	12,000.00
0035	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.4	2,000.00	800.00
0036	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	48.0	50.00	2,400.00
0037	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	10.0	2,500.00	25,000.00
0038	780500	PARKING BUMPER (PRECAST CONCRETE)	EA	22.0	150.00	3,300.00
0039	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	1.0	300.00	300.00
0040	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	28.0	32.00	896.00
0041	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	24.0	32.00	768.00
0042	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	110.0	32.00	3,520.00
0043	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5.0	300.00	1,500.00
0044	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	3.0	650.00	1,950.00
0045	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	300.0	55.00	16,500.00
0046	846025	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	300.0	18.00	5,400.00
0047	037711	ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$725,094.00</b>

**Bid Opening Date:** 07/09/2024

**Contract Number:** 05-1P5364

Page 4

07/09/2024

---

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 45 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 46 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 12 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS GOSHEN CA	854894	ITEM 38 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS GOSHEN CA	854894	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS GOSHEN CA	854894	REMOVED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS GOSHEN CA	854894	REMOVE PARKING BUMPER
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS GOSHEN CA	854894	PARKING BUMPER PRECAST
	VSS INTERNATIONAL WEST SACRAMENTO CA	293727	ITEM 33 (100%)
	VSS INTERNATIONAL WEST SACRAMENTO CA	293727	ITEM 4 (42%)
	VSS INTERNATIONAL WEST SACRAMENTO CA	293727	MICRO SURFACING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	VSS INTERNATIONAL WEST SACRAMENTO CA	293727	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUBS WORK PARTIAL
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 17 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 18 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 19 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 20 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 23 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT GROUP U
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	WOOD MULCH
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ROOT PROTECTOR
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	REMOTE CONTROL VALVE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200002736	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 24 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 25 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 26 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 27 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	ITEM 28 (100%)
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	BATTERY POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	SPRINKLER RISER
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	1" PLASTIC PIPE
	JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING SONORA CA	1024425	BALL VALVE